## Richfield Beer Hut, LLC 1864 South 3730 West Salt Lake City, Utah 84104

### NOTICE TO LESSEE

29 January 2019

CentraCom Richfield, Utah

Re:

Tower Site Agreement (the "Lease") dated 22 March 2018 relating to property located at 2200 South Red Hills Drive, Richfield, Utah 84701 (the "Property"), with CentraCom as "Lessee" and Southern Utah Beverage Company, LLC, as "Lessor"

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised that: (1) Lessor has conveyed and assigned its right, title and interest in the Property, including its interest as Lessor under the Lease, to Richfield Beer Hut, LLC, a Utah limited liability company ("Richfield Beer Hut"); and (2) Richfield Beer Hut has assumed Lessor's obligations under the Lease.

Accordingly, effective as of the date of this letter, you are hereby notified and directed to deliver to Richfield Beer Hut at the above address: (1) all future rent payments due under the Lease made payable to "Richfield Beer Hut, LLC"; (2) any notices, inquiries or requests relating to the Lease or the Property; and (3) to the extent required under, or previously provided in connection with, the Lease a certificate of insurance naming Richfield Beer Hut, LLC as an additional insured under commercial general liability insurance policies with respect to the Property.

A photocopy of an image of this letter bearing a signature will serve as the delivery of an original. Please acknowledge your receipt of this notice by signing an enclosed copy of this letter where indicated below and returning a copy to Richfield Beer Hut in the envelope provided.

RICHFIELD BEER HUT, LLC, a Utah limited liability company

By: DANE CARLSON
Manager

Acknowledged by Lessor:

SOUTHERN UTAH BEVERAGE COMPANY, LLC

By:

KIM WINKEL

Manager and/or Member

# Richfield Beer Hut, LLC 1864 South 3730 West Salt Lake City, Utah 84104

### NOTICE TO LESSEE

29 January 2019

CentraCom Richfield, Utah

Re:

Tower Site Agreement (the "Lease") dated 22 March 2018 relating to property located at 2200 South Red Hills Drive, Richfield, Utah 84701 (the "Property"), with CentraCom as "Lessee" and Southern Utah Beverage Company, LLC, as "Lessor"

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please be advised that: (1) Lessor has conveyed and assigned its right, title and interest in the Property, including its interest as Lessor under the Lease, to Richfield Beer Hut, LLC, a Utah limited liability company ("*Richfield Beer Hut*"); and (2) Richfield Beer Hut has assumed Lessor's obligations under the Lease.

Accordingly, effective as of the date of this letter, you are hereby notified and directed to deliver to Richfield Beer Hut at the above address: (1) all future rent payments due under the Lease made payable to "Richfield Beer Hut, LLC"; (2) any notices, inquiries or requests relating to the Lease or the Property; and (3) to the extent required under, or previously provided in connection with, the Lease a certificate of insurance naming Richfield Beer Hut, LLC as an additional insured under commercial general liability insurance policies with respect to the Property.

A photocopy of an image of this letter bearing a signature will serve as the delivery of an original. Please acknowledge your receipt of this notice by signing an enclosed copy of this letter where indicated below and returning a copy to Richfield Beer Hut in the envelope provided.

RICHFIELD BEER HUT, LLC, a Utah limited liability company

By:		
-	DANE CARLSON	
	Manager	

Acknowledged by Lessor:

SOUTHERN UTAH BEVERAGE COMPANY, LLC

KIM WINKEL

Manager and/or Member

Notice to Lessee Property located at 2200 South Red Hills Drive Richfield, UtahJanuary 2019 Page 2
Acknowledged by Lessee:
CENTRACOM
By:Brad Welch, COO

4845-9677-6837, v. 1

# PRINCE, YEATES AND GELDZAHLER

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
15 West South Temple, Suite 1700
Salt Lake City, Utah 84101
Telephone No. (801) 524-1000 \*\*\* Facsimile No. (801) 524-1098

# Transmittal Memorandum (via Federal Express)

TO:	Brad Welch CentraCom 35 South State, P.O. Box 7 Fairview, UT 84629	RE:	Outdoor Advertising Lease dated 22 Mar 2018 for property at Red Hills Drive, Richfield, Utah
FROM:	Richard H. Thornton	DATE:	26 February 2019

[x] For your records (Acknowledgment)
[] For your review
[] Please sign, have signatures notarized (if applicable) and return to me
[] Per your request
[x] Other: For processing (Notice)

### **COMMENTS:**

Per section 11 of the lease agreement, please provide a certificate of insurance naming Richfield Beer Hut, LLC, 1864 South 3730 West, Salt Lake City, Utah 84104 as an additional insured.

cc: Dane Carlson (without enclosures)

4823-1934-9129, v. 1

ACORD

# **CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE**

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE	3/1/2019
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONTERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE OF A PROPERTY OR RECATIFICATE HOLDER THE POLICIES OF ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES	DER. THIS POLICIES
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.	HOREZED
ILPORTANT: If the continue heider is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endoment. If SUBROGATION IS WANTED, subject to the torms and conditions of the policy, contain policies may require an endomentant. A statement on	endorsed.
this cartificate does not contor rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endersomemis).	
MODEL LINITEL LINITEL	

	CONTACT	UNITEL		
	MACHE PAGE	402-434-7255	MC net	MC net 402-434-7272
Lincohi, NE 68503	AOPTESS			
		ESSURERGY AFFORDING COVERAGE		HALCE
	MADERA: NACO	estates a: National Furners Union P&C		
Control Holy Tolonhone Lee	DORDZAB: Hartic	seuszane: Hartford Insurance Company		
	INSURER C:			
	MSUMEN D:			
	MINTH C:			

COVERAGES

CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 4733916

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE USTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED MANED ABONE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD PRIOD TO THE INSURED THAT HE SPECT TO WHICH THIS SENED OF MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY BE INSURANCE AFFORED BY THE POLICE DESCORED HERE NO COLUMN AND PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORED BY THE POLICE DESCORED HERE IN SUBJECT TO ALL THE TENNS.

EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAMS.

į				ALC: UNITED STATES						
1		TYPE OF MISSURANCE		DISD NOD	ĝ	POLICY NATATIER	resource resource	The second	ELECTR	2
•	7	CONTRERCIAL GENERAL LIABELTY	<b>FEUT</b>	_	<u> </u>	1RU0475818	11/1/2018	11/1/2019	Г	1,000,000
<	I	CLAMS WADE / COOLA	P.000						PREMISES (CASCOLIFICO)	\$2,000,000
	į.							_	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$6,000
							_		PERSONAL & ADVINUARY	\$ 1,000,000
	ŧ	GENT ADGREGATE LIKT APPLIES PER	SPER						GENERAL ACCRECATE	\$NONE
	j	Poucy State	8						PRODUCTS - COMPROP AGG   \$2,000,000	\$2,000,000
- 1	4	OTHER		-	-					-
	\$	AUTOMOGRAFIASSULY		_	Ĕ	1RU0475816	11/1/2018 11/1/2019		COMPANY CONTRACT	81,000,000
<		į		_					8	-
	Š	_	9	_					DODLY PLAJRY (Per ecodert)	-
	$\subseteq$	A10004	ACCOMED						PROPERTY DURING	
- 1			_	_			_			-
	Ī	?	9000		2	1080475817	11/1/2018 11/1/2019		EACHOCOLERENCE	\$20,000,000
₹	_[	EXCESSION	CLAZES MADE				_	_	ACCROATE	120 000 000
		DED / REPORTOR 10.000	8	_			_			
٥	1	HOURTH COMPUGATION		-	16	91WEAA7MVQ	0102/1/11 8102/1/11	11/1/2010	/ Shrane   Shr	
•	3	MATERIAL TORNATION OF THE STATE		4					(1 Evo-vocer)	\$ 500,000
	į.	Candistory in 100	]	_					EL DOSASE - EA ENDROTEE 1500 000	1500,000
- 1	Š	OF SCHOOL OF OFFICE STATES	5	-	_				EL DISEASE - POLICY LIBET 1500,000	1 500,000
					~- <del></del>					
ä	5	TON OF OPERATIONS / LOCAT	TONG / NEXCEL	S pacon	101.	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VENCES (ACOND 101, Additional Rements Schooles, ray be attached if more space to required	e attached f mon	Space is require	9	
-	,									

Certificate Holder is listed as on Additional Insured with respect to General Liabiday.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DELICRIED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED DI ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. R. Stoole Richfield Beer Hut, LLC 1854 South 3730 West Saft Lake City UT 84104

Rus Staates / C x 2/Zon Aux.

© 1888-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

47314516 | 18/35 CENTRAL VIAN | Tracy Arbott | 3/1/2015 1:42:43 PM (EST) | Page 1 of 1

ACORD 25 (2016/03)